506789210 07/28/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6836029

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ			
			Name	Execution Date
DAVID SERON				01/27/2020
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		ECH	FRANCE SAS	
Street Address:	575 AL	575 ALLÉE DES PARCS		
City:	SAINT	-PRIE	ST	
State/Country:	FRAN	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	69800			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type	•		Number	
Application Number:		1742	6393	
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:		(317)	237-1000	
		o the	e-mail address first; if that is unsucce	
-	f provide	-	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	US Mail.
Phone: 31723 Email: inteas		s@faegredrinker.com		
		GRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP		
•		NORTH MERIDIAN STREET		
		E 2500		
		ANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		REUT-0147-01-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER P. BRUENJES		
SIGNATURE:		/Christopher P Bruenjes/		
GIGNATURE:	DATE SIGNED:		07/28/2021	
DATE SIGNED:				
	_US_Ass	ignme	nt#page1.tif	
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3		-		

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

We, the undersigned

Family name, Name	presently residing at	Employer
LABBE, Arnaud	Le Grand Pré 100 route de Saint-Ours F-73410 ST GIROD France	LEM Switzerland SA chemin des Aulx 8 CH- 1228 Plan-les-Ouates Switzerland
LEPINE, Gérard	32, rue du Château F-74250 Peillonnex France	LEM Switzerland SA chemin des Aulx 8 CH- 1228 Plan-les-Ouates Switzerland
SERON, David	Rue de la Pagère 132 69500 Bron France	LEM TECH FRANCE SAS 575 Allée DES PARCS 69800 SAI NT -PRIES T Fr a nce

declare that we have made together an invention regarding "CURRENT TRANSDUCER WITH MAGNETIC FIELD DETECTOR MODULE" described in PCT patent application PCT/EP2020/051956 filed on January 27, 2020 claiming priority from European patent application EP 19154562.3 filed on January 30, 2019) (hereinafter the "Invention").

We believe that we are each an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. We further hereby confirm that the invention has been conceived in the course and within the scope of our employment duties towards our Employer. Pursuant to our employment contracts with our respective Employer, we hereby confirm that, as concerns our respective contribution to the development of the invention, all shares of rights to the Invention have been automatically assigned to our respective Employer at the time the invention was made.

We agree to testify and execute any papers for the Employers, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by our respective Employer to the Employers' protection and title in and to the shares of rights to the invention hereby transferred.

Further Assignment from LEM SWITZERLAND SA AND LEM TECH FRANCE SAS TO LEM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SA

LEM SWITZERLAND SA and LEM TECH FRANCE SAS declare having assigned, effective on January 30, 2019, all their rights to the Invention and any patent applications and patents filed thereon to LEM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SA. For the avoidance of doubt and to the extent that any rights may not have been assigned, LEM SWITZERLAND SA and LEM TECH FRANCE SAS hereby assign and confirm assignment of the entire rights and interests in and to said Invention, including all rights to file patent applications regarding the invention and the rights to claim priority from those patent applications in any country in the world, to LEM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SA who accepts the Assignment without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom.

PATENT REEL: 057005 FRAME:¹0922

P2316PC00

Further Assignment from LEM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SA TO LEM INTERNATIONAL SA

LEM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SA declares having assigned all its rights to the Invention and any patent applications and patents filed thereon to LEM INTERNATIONAL SA as per Agreement dated November 26, 2019.

We also agree that the LEM INTERNATIONAL SA solely executes registration of this assignment before the Patent Offices.

The effective date of this Confirmatory Assignment is January 27, 2020.

Family name, Name	place	signature
LABBE, Arnaud	GENEVE	Al-
LEPINE, Gérard	Génève	A
SERON, David	Saint-Priest	See

For LEM SWITZERLAND SA:

place:		$\nabla P 0.00$	
signature:		FULLA	
Name : Position :	Frank Rehfeld, CEO		
For LEM TECH FRANCE SAS:			
place:		Flace	
signature:		-90-1	
Name : Position :	Frank Rehfeld, CEO		

For LEM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SA: place: signature:

Name:	Frank Rehfeld, CEO
Position:	Flank Kenneiu, CEO

P2316PC00

For LEM INTERNATIONAL SA:

place:	1
signature:	
Name: Position:	Andrea Borla, CFO

RECORDED: 07/28/2021